- 1/12/99 -			. Department of Commerce	
FEXERAMOSERTIGO-1619A	7-14-1999	Pat	ent and Trademark Office	
1100.00/ 0.00	ANTAL LINK DELLA TALLI ADALI JOBALI ANTAL JAN		PATENT	
101090702 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ks: Please record the	attached original document(	s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	De		
New	Assignment	Security Agreement	t	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other CONFIRMA	TORY INSTRUM	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	(For Us	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agenc	iac)	
Reel # Frame #			cret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date	
Name (line 1) NORTHWESTERN UNIVERS			Month Day Year 01181999	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	м	ark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
NAVY, SECRETARY OF TH	IE,		If document to be recorded	
UNITED STATES OF AMER Name (line 2)	RICA		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEA	ARCH		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
800 NORTH QUINCY STRE Address (line 2)	SET		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
ARLINGTON	VA	22217-5660	nəəlynment.j	
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code		
<b>Domestic Representative Name and A</b>	ddrose	or the first Receiving Party only.		
ĴOHN G. WYNN Name				
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEA	ARCH			
Address(line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL				
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STRE	ET			
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is activate to a	APPada approvinces to 20 - 1			
	with required cover so with required cover shi egarding the burden estimate to th emarks, Box Assi come	e Lover sneet to be recorded, including the e U.S. Patent and Tratemark Office, Chief Dts - Washingtona, D.C., 20231	ne for reviewing the document and information Officer, Washington,	
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEN	ND REQUESTS TO RECORD A BANKIN	CONTRACTOR OF THE ADDRESS,	

## REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0971

		08/820,586
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber <sup>(703)</sup> 696-4009
Name JEAN TRUMAN		
Address (line 1)	RESEARCH	
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSE	L	
Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY	STREET	
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 2		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance ents.	document <sup>1</sup> #
Application Number(s) or Patent		Mark if additional numbers attached
	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	
08820 <b>Patent Application Number(</b>		Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		pplication was Month Day Year
Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.	PCT PCT er	РСТ РСТ
Number of Properties	he total number of properties involved	1 <b>1. #</b> No fee req'd
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	
Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	.) # ×
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No
	d belief, the foregoing information is tr he original document. Charges to dep	
ELWARD SAUL	Thrankfal	7/7/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
_		-

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0972

NU 96083

	FAR 52.227-12	
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention)) III-Nitride Superlattice Structures	
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT		
2. INVENTOR(S)		
Manijeh Razeghi		
3. SERIAL NO. 08/820,586	4. FILING DATE March 19, 1997	
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Northwestern Unive	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. N00014-93-1-0409	
7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject I	Invention" under Patent Rights Clause	
	(identify clause by title and date)	
	Included in Contract/Grant No. N00014-93-1-0409 with the	
Department of the Navy.		
This document is confirmatory of the paid- invention, patent application and any rese referenced clause.	-up license granted to the government under this contract/grant in this ulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the	
The government is hereby granted an irrapplication.	evocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified paten	
Signed this 18th day of 20	Nez 1999	
(Seal)		
	Northwestern University	
	CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	
	By: Ludia Ale-Komarol	
	V7 SIGNATURE	
	Lydia Villa-Komaroff	
	NAME (Typed or printed)	
	Vice President for Research	
	TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL	
	633 Clark Street	
	Evanston, IL 60201	
	BUSINESS ADDRESS	
	•	
NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)	Formerly NAVOCNR 5870/29(8-92	

## **RECORDED: 07/12/1999**

## PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0973